FINAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT
ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING '
MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
SHAH ALAM '

CAM DESIGN :
ANALYSIS OF KINETIC AND KINEMATICS
OF CAMS PROFILE

BY :

ABDUL RAZAK B. JAFAR
MOHD KAMAL B. SHAHRUM

NOVEMBER 1994



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

In the name of Allah, The Most Beneficent and Merciful. Salam to Nabi Muhammad s.a.w, his

companions, his friends and people who follow his path.

We wish to express our gratltude to our supervisor, En. Ahmad Azlan B. Mat Isa for his continuos
support and valuable advice for this project. Heartfelt thanks also to Ir. Abdul Rahman Omar and

all staff at CADEM centre for their highly guidance to complete this final project.

We also would like to express our appreciation to all those who-are involved, directly and indirectly |

in the completion of this project.
Finally, we are grateful to our parents and our colleagues for their support and understanding

during the pfcparation of this project.

ABDUL RAZAK B. JAFAR
MOHD KAMAL B. SHAHRUM



ABSTRACT

Cams are used widely in variety of machine, such as packaging machineé, can—;nakirxg
machin’ex.y, engines, mechanical and electronics computers, wire-forming machines ant ;:omputers
mechanics. One important reason why cam are preferred pver other types element is that the use
of cams makes it possible to obtain an unlimited variety of motion and when certain basic

requirements are followed, cams perform satiéfactory year after year.

For this project, we are analysed the kinetic and kinematics aspects of cams proﬁie. The
definition of kinetic is an element of physics that deals with the effects of forces that cause motion
in mechanisms. The kinematics is the study of mechanisms without references to the forces that

cause the movement,

The most important thing in cams design, is the analysis of cam motion, analysis for
combination of cam motion, to determine the cam profile - analytical method, determines pressure

angle and reaction of cam when certain value of forces to apply in certain area of surface cam.

In cam motion, we analysed all motion who are involved in combination of cam motion in

one cycle revolution - 360 degrees.

k=



. In the analysis of cam profile, analytical method was aéplied because of its a high degree of
accuracy and the ordinate of the curves can be calculated by computer ( using programnﬁﬁg

languages - Quick basic ).

ABDUL RAZAK B. JAFAR
MOHD KAMAL B. SHAHRUM



CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION AND OBJECTIVE

1.1 Introduction
1.2 Classification of cam mechanisms
1.2.1 Modes of input and output motion
1.2.2 Follower configuration
1.2.3 Follower arrangement
1.2.4 Cam shape
1.2.5 Cam nomenclature
1.3 Aspect of design

CHAPTER 2 CAM MOTION-DISPLACEMENT DIAGRAM

2.1. Introduction

2.2 Types of cam displacement curves

2.3 Constant-velocity motion

2.4 Parabolic motion (Constant acceleration motion)
2.5 Simple harmonic motion -

2.6 Cycloidal motion

2.7 3-4 Polynomial curve motion

2.8 3-4-5 Polynomial curve motion

2.9 4-5-6-7 Polynomial curve motion

2.10 Trapezoidal acceleration motion v
2.11 Modified trapezoidal acceleration motion
2.12 Modified Sinusoidal acceleration motion
2.13 Programming with Quick Basic

CHAPTER 3 COMBINATION OF CAM CURVE

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Building block approach

3.3 Cycloidal-constant velocity coupling

3.4 Cycloidal-constant velocity-cycloidal coupling

PAGE

ji

\lUl-b-h-Nl\J_lQb—A

10
11
13
14
15
17
18
19
20
24
26



