FINAL YEAR PROJECT REPORT ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SHAH ALAM

CAM DESIGN: ANALYSIS OF KINETIC AND KINEMATICS OF CAMS PROFILE

BY:

ABDUL RAZAK B. JAFAR MOHD KAMAL B. SHAHRUM

NOVEMBER 1994

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

In the name of Allah, The Most Beneficent and Merciful. Salam to Nabi Muhammad s.a.w, his companions, his friends and people who follow his path.

We wish to express our gratitude to our supervisor, En. Ahmad Azlan B. Mat Isa for his continuos support and valuable advice for this project. Heartfelt thanks also to Ir. Abdul Rahman Omar and all staff at CADEM centre for their highly guidance to complete this final project.

We also would like to express our appreciation to all those who are involved, directly and indirectly in the completion of this project.

Finally, we are grateful to our parents and our colleagues for their support and understanding during the preparation of this project.

ABDUL RAZAK B. JAFAR MOHD KAMAL B. SHAHRUM

ABSTRACT

Cams are used widely in variety of machine, such as packaging machines, can-making machinery, engines, mechanical and electronics computers, wire-forming machines and computers mechanics. One important reason why cam are preferred over other types element is that the use of cams makes it possible to obtain an unlimited variety of motion and when certain basic requirements are followed, cams perform satisfactory year after year.

For this project, we are analysed the kinetic and kinematics aspects of cams profile. The definition of kinetic is an element of physics that deals with the effects of forces that cause motion in mechanisms. The kinematics is the study of mechanisms without references to the forces that cause the movement.

The most important thing in cams design, is the analysis of cam motion, analysis for combination of cam motion, to determine the cam profile - analytical method, determines pressure angle and reaction of cam when certain value of forces to apply in certain area of surface cam.

In cam motion, we analysed all motion who are involved in combination of cam motion in one cycle revolution - 360 degrees.

In the analysis of cam profile, analytical method was applied because of its a high degree of accuracy and the ordinate of the curves can be calculated by computer (using programming languages - Quick basic).

ABDUL RAZAK B. JAFAR MOHD KAMAL B. SHAHRUM

CONTENTS	PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	. T
ABSTRACT	÷ ji
	ું મીક્ર
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION AND OBJECTIVE	a v
1.1 Introduction	. 1 ***
1.2 Classification of cam mechanisms	2
1.2.1 Modes of input and output motion	2
1.2.2 Follower configuration	$oldsymbol{ar{2}}$
1.2.3 Follower arrangement	4
1.2.4 Cam shape	4
1.2.5 Cam nomenclature	5.7
1.3 Aspect of design	7
	ैं. चं
CHAPTER 2 CAM MOTION-DISPLACEMENT DIAGRAM	
2.1 Introduction	8
2.2 Types of cam displacement curves	8
2.3 Constant-velocity motion	10
2.4 Parabolic motion (Constant acceleration motion)	11
2.5 Simple harmonic motion	13
2.6 Cycloidal motion	14
2.7 3-4 Polynomial curve motion	15
2.8 3-4-5 Polynomial curve motion	17
2.9 4-5-6-7 Polynomial curve motion	18
2.10 Trapezoidal acceleration motion	19
2.11 Modified trapezoidal acceleration motion	20
2.12 Modified Sinusoidal acceleration motion	24
2.13 Programming with Quick Basic	26
CHAPTER 3 COMBINATION OF CAM CURVE	
3.1 Introduction	28
3.2 Building block approach	29
3.3 Cycloidal-constant velocity coupling	34
3.4 Cycloidal-constant velocity-cycloidal coupling	36